TM-40
Rev. 09/20/04
retubing
“STUB-TUGGER®”
For 3/8” – 3” Tube OD
Model #80-40130
Operating and Maintenance Instructions
Elliott Tool Technologies Ltd • 1760 Tuttle Avenue • Dayton, Ohio 45403 U.S.A.

 TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction ...................................................................... 2
Safety ............................................................................... 3
Start-up ............................................................................ 4
Quick Reference Diagram................................................ 5
Operation / Specifications .............................................6-7
Tool Selection Guide........................................................ 8
TOOL SELECTION CHART
 Page 8 Elliott Stub-Tugger TM-40 TM-40 Elliott Stub-Tugger Page 1
Hex Drive Spear with Female Adapter Threads Hex Drive Spear with Male Adapter Threads
(1” O.D. and smaller) (1-1/4” O.D. and larger)
Size Range Part No. “A” Ø Hex Size
3/8” x 20-22 Ga. E375-20 .295” 5/8” Flat
1/2” x 20-22 Ga. E500-20 .427” 7/8”
5/8” x 12-13 Ga. E625-12 .402” 7/8”
5/8” x 14-15 Ga. E625-14 .454” 7/8”
5/8” x 16-17 Ga. E625-16 .489” 7/8”
5/8” x 18-19 Ga. E625-18 .521” 7/8”
5/8” x 20-22 Ga. E625-20 .545” 7/8”
3/4” x 8-9 Ga. E750-8 .410” 7/8”
3/4” x 10-11 Ga. E750-10 .470” 7/8”
3/4” x 12-13 Ga. E750-12 .520” 7/8”
3/4” x 14-15 Ga. E750-14 .579” 7/8”
3/4” x 16-17 Ga. E750-16 .614” 7/8”
3/4” x 18-19 Ga. E750-18 .646” 7/8”
3/4” x 20-22 Ga. E750-20 .670” 7/8”
7/8” x 14-15 Ga. E875-14 .699” 7/8”
7/8” x 16-17 Ga. E875-16 .740” 7/8”
7/8” x 18-19 Ga. E875-18 .760” 7/8”
7/8” x 20-22 Ga. E875-20 .800” 7/8”
1” x 8-9 Ga. E1000-8 .660” 7/8”
1” x 10-11 Ga. E1000-10 .720” 7/8”
1” x 12-13 Ga. E1000-12 .777” 7/8”
1” x 14-15 Ga. E1000-14 .829” 7/8”
1” x 16-17 Ga. E1000-16 .864” 7/8”
1” x 18-19 Ga. E1000-18 .896” 7/8”
1” x 20-22 Ga. E1000-20 .920” 7/8”
 Note: Above sizes are standard.  Additional sizes available upon request.
Note: Lubricant is recommended on pulling teeth.
A, C, and G are required for tube sizes under 1-1/4” O.D. F is optional for extra reach.
Adapter Extension

Consult factory for other sizes.
Part No. Tube O.D.
80-3055-7 1-1/4”
80-36307 1-1/2” – 1-3/4”
80-36308 2”
80-36309 2-1/4” – 2-1/2”
80-36311 3”
ø“A”
8.75”
4.00”
Hex. Size
.750”-10 Male
A
Size Range Part No. “A” Ø Hex Size
1-1/4” x 8-9 Ga. E1250-8 .900” 1-1/8”
1-1/4” x 10-11 Ga. E1250-10 .977” 1-1/8”
1-1/4” x 12-13 Ga. E1250-12 1.027” 1-1/8”
1-1/4” x 14-15 Ga. E1250-14 1.079” 1-1/8”
1-1/4” x 16-17 Ga. E1250-16 1.115” 1-1/8”
1-1/4” x 18-19 Ga. E1250-18 1.145” 1-1/8”
1-1/2” x 10-11 Ga. E1500-10 1.227” 1-1/4”
1-1/2” x 12-13 Ga. E1500-12 1.255” 1-1/4”
1-1/2” x 14-15 Ga. E1500-14 1.329” 1-1/4”
1-1/2” x 16-17 Ga. E1500-16 1.365” 1-1/4”
1-3/4” x 10-11 Ga. E1750-10 1.462” 1-5/8”
1-3/4” x 12-13 Ga. E1750-12 1.512” 1-5/8”
1-3/4” x 14-15 Ga. E1750-14 1.564” 1-5/8”
1-3/4” x 16-17 Ga. E1750-16 1.600” 1-5/8”
2” x 7-9 Ga. E2000-7 1.620” 1-5/8”
2” x 10-11 Ga. E2000-10 1.710” 1-5/8”
2” x 12-13 Ga. E2000-12 1.770” 1-5/8”
2” x 14-15 Ga. E2000-14 1.820” 1-5/8”